

Bid Schedule				Baysshore Construction Company		Granite Construction		OMA Construction	
Contract #: 3671									
Bid Opening: Scriber Creek Trail Phase 3 Construction (Re-Ad)									
Wednesday, January 22, 2025									
City of Lynnwood Contract #: 3671									
ITEM NO	BID ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Schedule A									
A-1	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	EST.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-2	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-3	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A-4	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-5	RECORD DRAWINGS (Min. Bid: \$5000.00)	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-6	TRAINING	HRS.	800	\$20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 44,000.00
A-7	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
A-8	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-9	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$505,000.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
A-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-11	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A-12	FLAGGERS	HRS.	740	\$125.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$82.00	\$ 60,680.00
A-13	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	HRS.	32	\$405.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$165.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$225.00	\$ 7,200.00
A-14	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-15	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	HRS.	204	\$35.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$60.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,200.00
A-16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HRS.	536	\$12.00	\$ 6,432.00	\$17.00	\$ 9,112.00	\$20.00	\$ 10,720.00
A-17	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	2	\$16,500.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 59,500.00
A-18	CLEARING	ACRE	0	\$16,500.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
A-19	UNWANTED VEGETATION CONTROL	ACRE	1	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00
A-20	REMOVING TREE OUTSIDE C&G LIMITS	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
A-21	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-22	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-23	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	118	\$35.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,416.00
A-24	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	50	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 600.00
A-25	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2,107	\$25.00	\$ 52,675.00	\$7.00	\$ 14,749.00	\$12.00	\$ 25,284.00
A-26	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	85	\$45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,700.00
A-27	REMOVING TIMBER BRIDGES	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-28	REMOVE AND SALVAGE BENCH	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
A-29	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1,148	\$180.00	\$ 206,640.00	\$50.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 40,180.00
A-30	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	1,074	\$80.00	\$ 85,920.00	\$20.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$75.00	\$ 80,550.00
A-31	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	556	\$25.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$25.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,448.00
A-32	POTHOLING	VERTICAL FOOT	75	\$450.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,500.00
A-33	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	48	\$425.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$600.00	\$ 28,800.00
A-34	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	58	\$238.00	\$ 13,804.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$300.00	\$ 17,400.00
A-35	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	70	\$14.00	\$ 980.00	\$6.00	\$ 420.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00
A-36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	837	\$143.00	\$ 119,691.00	\$100.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$90.00	\$ 75,330.00
A-37	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	44	\$230.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,400.00
A-38	5/8" STRAIGHT GRADE CLEAN CRUSHED ROCK	TON	10	\$265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$65.00	\$ 650.00
A-39	2" CLEAN CRUSHED ROCK	TON	9	\$260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$100.00	\$ 900.00
A-40	HMA CL. 3/8" PG 64-22	TON	327	\$275.00	\$ 89,925.00	\$350.00	\$ 114,450.00	\$300.00	\$ 98,100.00
A-41	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	150	\$295.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 37,500.00
A-42	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A-43	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SUBSTRUCTURE	C.Y.	14	\$5,100.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
A-44	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE #2	L.S.	1	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
A-45	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE #3	L.S.	1	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
A-46	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE #4	L.S.	1	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
A-47	FURNISHING AND DRIVING STEEL TEST PILE	EACH	3	\$4,570.00	\$ 13,710.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A-48	FURNISHING ST. PILING - 6" DIA	L.F.	3,852	\$71.00	\$ 273,492.00	\$75.00	\$ 288,900.00	\$12.00	\$ 46,224.00
A-49	DRIVING ST. PILE	EACH	108	\$1,235.00	\$ 133,380.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 459,000.00
A-50	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #4)	S.F.	576	\$180.00	\$ 103,680.00	\$215.00	\$ 123,840.00	\$290.00	\$ 167,040.00
A-51	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #5)	S.F.	576	\$180.00	\$ 103,680.00	\$215.00	\$ 123,840.00	\$190.00	\$ 109,440.00
A-52	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #6)	S.F.	960	\$180.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$215.00	\$ 206,400.00	\$220.00	\$ 211,200.00
A-53	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #7)	S.F.	2,832	\$180.00	\$ 509,760.00	\$215.00	\$ 608,880.00	\$225.00	\$ 637,200.00
A-54	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #8)	S.F.	471	\$180.00	\$ 84,780.00	\$215.00	\$ 101,265.00	\$225.00	\$ 105,975.00
A-55	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #9)	S.F.	1,737	\$180.00	\$ 312,660.00	\$215.00	\$ 373,455.00	\$225.00	\$ 390,825.00
A-56	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	117	\$93.00	\$ 10,881.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$125.00	\$ 14,625.00
A-57	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	15	\$293.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,250.00
A-58	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
A-59	AREA DRAIN	EACH	2	\$3,840.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-60	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
A-61	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-62	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00
A-63	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
A-64	SLIP RESISTANT LID	EACH	4	\$1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-65	RELOCATE WATER METER AND SERVICE	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A-66	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	19	\$125.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,900.00
A-67	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	4,378	\$5.00	\$ 21,890.00	\$8.00	\$ 35,024.00	\$4.00	\$ 17,512.00
A-68	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	2,043	\$8.00	\$ 16,344.00	\$17.00	\$ 34,731.00	\$6.00	\$ 12,258.00
A-69	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	596	\$40.00	\$ 23,840.00	\$50.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$12.00	\$ 7,152.00
A-70	ESC LEAD	DAY	75	\$300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 18,750.00
A-71	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-72	STREET CLEANING	HRS.	250	\$260.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$315.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$50.00	\$ 12,500.00
A-73	REMOVAL OF BURIED PREVIOUSLY FABRICATED DEBRIS	EST.	1	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
A-74	PSIPE, ACER TRUNCATUM x A. PLATANOIDES/PACIFIC MAPLE (2-IN. CAL)	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$620.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-75	PSIPE, FRAXINUS LATIFOLIA/OREGON ASH (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	6	\$185.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$125.00	\$ 750.00
A-76	PSIPE, PICEA SITCHENSIS/SITKA SPRUCE (4-FT. HT)	EACH	4	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$65.00	\$ 260.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-77	PSIPE, PRUNUS EMARGINATA/BITTER CHERRY (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	8	\$120.00	\$ 960.00	\$215.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00
A-78	PSIPE, CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM (2-IN. CAL)	EACH	3	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$250.00	\$ 750.00
A-79	PSIPE, PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII/DOUGLAS-FIR (4-FT. HT)	EACH	7	\$66.00	\$ 462.00	\$65.00	\$ 455.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,750.00
A-80	PSIPE, RHAMNUS PURSHIANA/CASCARA (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00
A-81	PSIPE, SALIX LASIANDRA/PACIFIC WILLOW (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	9	\$120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$155.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,250.00
A-82	PSIPE, THUJA PLICATA/WESTERN RED CEDAR (4-FT. HT)	EACH	6	\$75.00	\$ 450.00	\$65.00	\$ 390.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00
A-83	PSIPE, ACER CIRCINATUM/VINE MAPLE (#1 CONT)	EACH	76	\$22.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$21.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$12.00	\$ 912.00
A-84	PSIPE, AMELANCHIER ALNIFOLIA/WESTERN SERVICEBERRY (#1 CONT)	EACH	76	\$22.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$21.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$12.00	\$ 912.00
A-85	PSIPE, CORNUS SERICEA/RED-TWIG DOGWOOD (3FT. LIVESTAKE)	EACH	92	\$22.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$7.00	\$ 644.00	\$5.00	\$ 460.00
A-86	PSIPE, EPIMEDIUM x PERRALCHICUM 'FROHNLEITEN'/'BARRENWORT' (#1 CONT)	EACH	329	\$22.00	\$ 7,238.00	\$21.00	\$ 6,909.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,948.00
A-87	PSIPE, GERANIUM MACRORRHIZUM/CRANESBILL (#1 CONT)	EACH	232	\$22.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$21.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,784.00
A-88	PSIPE, HOLODISCUS DISCOLOR/OCEAN SPRAY (#1 CONT)	EACH	38	\$22.00	\$ 836.00	\$25.00	\$ 950.00	\$12.00	\$ 456.00
A-89	PSIPE, MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM/TALL OREGON GRAPE (#1 CONT)	EACH	114	\$22.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,368.00
A-90	PSIPE, MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA/SIBERIAN CYPRESS (#2 CONT)	EACH	122	\$40.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$26.00	\$ 3,172.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,464.00
A-91	PSIPE, MYRICA GALE/BOG MYRTLE (#1 CONT)	EACH	46	\$22.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$23.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$12.00	

Bid Schedule				CA CAREY CORP		Faber Construction	
Contract #: 3671							
Bid Opening: Scriber Creek Trail Phase 3 Construction (Re-Ad) Wednesday, January 22, 2025 City of Lynnwood Contract #: 3671							
ITEM NO	BID ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Schedule A							
A-1	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	EST.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-2	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$21,264.00	\$ 21,264.00
A-3	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$45,400.00	\$ 45,400.00	\$56,833.00	\$ 56,833.00
A-4	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$6,076.00	\$ 6,076.00
A-5	RECORD DRAWINGS (Min. Bid: \$5000.00)	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
A-6	TRAINING	HRS.	800	\$23.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$44.00	\$ 35,200.00
A-7	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$1,829.00	\$ 1,829.00
A-8	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	1	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$5,486.00	\$ 5,486.00
A-9	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$547,000.00	\$ 547,000.00	\$498,268.00	\$ 498,268.00
A-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$141,624.00	\$ 141,624.00	\$9,886.00	\$ 9,886.00
A-11	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$99,725.00	\$ 99,725.00	\$29,620.00	\$ 29,620.00
A-12	FLAGGERS	HRS.	740	\$160.00	\$ 118,400.00	\$131.00	\$ 96,940.00
A-13	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	HRS.	32	\$140.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$218.00	\$ 6,976.00
A-14	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-15	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	HRS.	204	\$119.00	\$ 24,276.00	\$36.00	\$ 7,344.00
A-16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HRS.	536	\$25.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$11.00	\$ 5,896.00
A-17	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	2	\$85,000.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$23,625.00	\$ 40,162.50
A-18	CLEARING	ACRE	0	\$108,400.00	\$ 37,940.00	\$23,631.00	\$ 8,270.85
A-19	UNWANTED VEGETATION CONTROL	ACRE	1	\$69,400.00	\$ 65,930.00	\$2,175.00	\$ 2,066.25
A-20	REMOVING TREE OUTSIDE C&G LIMITS	EACH	3	\$4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$1,914.00	\$ 5,742.00
A-21	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-22	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$16,632.00	\$ 16,632.00
A-23	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	118	\$25.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,360.00
A-24	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	50	\$24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,200.00
A-25	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2,107	\$25.00	\$ 52,675.00	\$18.00	\$ 37,926.00
A-26	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	85	\$60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$55.00	\$ 4,675.00
A-27	REMOVING TIMBER BRIDGES	L.S.	1	\$86,400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$52,389.00	\$ 52,389.00
A-28	REMOVE AND SALVAGE BENCH	EACH	1	\$590.00	\$ 590.00	\$603.00	\$ 603.00
A-29	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1,148	\$140.00	\$ 160,720.00	\$77.00	\$ 88,396.00
A-30	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	1,074	\$55.00	\$ 59,070.00	\$68.00	\$ 73,032.00
A-31	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	556	\$45.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$30.00	\$ 16,680.00
A-32	POTHOLING	VERTICAL FOOT	75	\$430.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$215.00	\$ 16,125.00
A-33	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	48	\$320.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$112.00	\$ 5,376.00
A-34	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	58	\$190.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$31.00	\$ 1,798.00
A-35	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	70	\$25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$7.00	\$ 490.00
A-36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	837	\$95.00	\$ 79,515.00	\$73.00	\$ 61,101.00
A-37	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	44	\$120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$73.00	\$ 3,212.00
A-38	5/8" STRAIGHT GRADE CLEAN CRUSHED ROCK	TON	10	\$120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$79.00	\$ 790.00
A-39	2" CLEAN CRUSHED ROCK	TON	9	\$130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$79.00	\$ 711.00
A-40	HMA CL. 3/8" PG 64-22	TON	327	\$340.00	\$ 111,180.00	\$428.00	\$ 139,956.00
A-41	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	150	\$270.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$341.00	\$ 51,150.00
A-42	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	L.S.	1	\$95,500.00	\$ 95,500.00	\$94,674.00	\$ 94,674.00
A-43	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SUBSTRUCTURE	C.Y.	14	\$5,100.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$1,813.00	\$ 25,382.00
A-44	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE #2	L.S.	1	\$147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$132,790.00	\$ 132,790.00
A-45	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE #3	L.S.	1	\$147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$132,790.00	\$ 132,790.00
A-46	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE #4	L.S.	1	\$146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$132,790.00	\$ 132,790.00
A-47	FURNISHING AND DRIVING STEEL TEST PILE	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$ 10,875.00
A-48	FURNISHING ST. PILING - 6" DIA	L.F.	3,852	\$55.00	\$ 211,860.00	\$44.00	\$ 169,488.00
A-49	DRIVING ST. PILE	EACH	108	\$790.00	\$ 85,320.00	\$2,175.00	\$ 234,900.00
A-50	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #4)	S.F.	576	\$200.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$232.00	\$ 133,632.00
A-51	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #5)	S.F.	576	\$200.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$232.00	\$ 133,632.00
A-52	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #6)	S.F.	960	\$200.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$231.00	\$ 221,760.00
A-53	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #7)	S.F.	2,832	\$200.00	\$ 566,400.00	\$233.00	\$ 659,856.00
A-54	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #8)	S.F.	471	\$200.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$232.00	\$ 109,272.00
A-55	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #9)	S.F.	1,737	\$200.00	\$ 347,400.00	\$231.00	\$ 401,247.00
A-56	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	117	\$108.00	\$ 12,636.00	\$65.00	\$ 7,605.00
A-57	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	15	\$210.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$121.00	\$ 1,815.00
A-58	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	4	\$1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$2,697.00	\$ 10,788.00
A-59	AREA DRAIN	EACH	2	\$5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$2,077.00	\$ 4,154.00
A-60	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1	\$8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$10,921.00	\$ 10,921.00
A-61	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$410.00	\$ 410.00	\$1,699.00	\$ 1,699.00
A-62	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH	3	\$410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$1,503.00	\$ 4,509.00
A-63	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$180.00	\$ 180.00	\$1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00
A-64	SLIP RESISTANT LID	EACH	4	\$520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$1,026.00	\$ 4,104.00
A-65	RELOCATE WATER METER AND SERVICE	EACH	1	\$6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$4,074.00	\$ 4,074.00
A-66	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	19	\$115.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$202.00	\$ 3,838.00
A-67	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	4,378	\$10.00	\$ 43,780.00	\$8.00	\$ 35,024.00
A-68	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	2,043	\$10.00	\$ 20,430.00	\$10.00	\$ 20,430.00
A-69	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	596	\$36.00	\$ 21,456.00	\$23.00	\$ 13,708.00
A-70	ESC LEAD	DAY	75	\$174.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$129.00	\$ 9,675.00
A-71	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-72	STREET CLEANING	HRS.	250	\$240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$389.00	\$ 97,250.00
A-73	REMOVAL OF BURIED PREVIOUSLY FABRICATED DEBRIS	EST.	1	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
A-74	PSIPE, ACER TRUNCATUM x A. PLATANOIDES/PACIFIC MAPLE (2-IN. CAL)	EACH	4	\$470.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$573.00	\$ 2,292.00
A-75	PSIPE, FRAXINUS LATIFOLIA/OREGON ASH (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	6	\$360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$239.00	\$ 1,434.00
A-76	PSIPE, PICEA SITCHENSIS/SITKA SPRUCE (4-FT. HT)	EACH	4	\$280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$87.00	\$ 348.00
A-77	PSIPE, PRUNUS EMARGINATA/BITTER CHERRY (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	8	\$280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-78	PSIPE, CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM (2-IN. CAL)	EACH	3	\$570.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$573.00	\$ 1,719.00
A-79	PSIPE, PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII/DOUGLAS-FIR (4-FT. HT)	EACH	7	\$205.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$87.00	\$ 609.00
A-80	PSIPE, RHAMNUS PURSHIANA/CASCARA (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	5	\$365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$174.00	\$ 870.00
A-81	PSIPE, SALIX LASIANDRA/PACIFIC WILLOW (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	9	\$285.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,125.00
A-82	PSIPE, THUJA PLICATA/WESTERN RED CEDAR (4-FT. HT)	EACH	6	\$205.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$87.00	\$ 522.00
A-83	PSIPE, ACER CIRCINATUM/VINE MAPLE (#1 CONT)	EACH	76	\$17.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,824.00
A-84	PSIPE, AMELANCHIER ALNIFOLIA/WESTERN SERVICEBERRY (#1 CONT)	EACH	92	\$17.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,208.00
A-85	PSIPE, CORNUS SERICEA/RED-TWIG DOGWOOD (3FT. LIVESTAKE)	EACH	76	\$10.00	\$ 760.00	\$21.00	\$ 1,608.00
A-86	PSIPE, EPIMEDIUM x PERRALCHICUM 'FRÖHNLEITEN'/BARRENWORT (#1 CONT)	EACH	329	\$25.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$24.00	\$ 7,896.00
A-87	PSIPE, GERANIUM MACRORRHIZUM/CRANESBILL (#1 CONT)	EACH	232	\$24.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$24.00	\$ 5,568.00
A-88	PSIPE, HOLODISCUS DISCOLOR/OCEAN SPRAY (#1 CONT)	EACH	38	\$17.00	\$ 646.00	\$24.00	\$ 912.00
A-89	PSIPE, MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM/TALL OREGON GRAPE (#1 CONT)	EACH	114	\$17.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,736.00
A-90	PSIPE, MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA/SIBERIAN CYPRESS (#2 CONT)	EACH	122	\$60.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$41.00	\$ 5,002.00
A-91	PSIPE, MYRICA GALE/BOG MYRTLE (#1 CONT)	EACH	46	\$20.00	\$ 920.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,104.00
A-92	PSIPE, PHILADELPHUS LEWISII/MOCK ORANGE (#1 CONT)	EACH	38	\$17.00	\$ 646.00	\$24.00	\$ 912.00
A-93	PSIPE, PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS/PACIFIC NINEBARK (#1 CONT)	EACH	76	\$17.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,824.00
A-94	PSIPE, RIBES DIVARICATUM/SPREADING GOOSEBERRY (#1 CONT)	EACH	46	\$17.00	\$ 782.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,104.00
A-95	PSIPE, RIBES SANGUINEUM/RED FLOWERING CURRANT (#1 CONT)	EACH	76	\$17.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,824.00
A-96	PSIPE, ROSA NUTKANANA/NOOTKA ROSE (#1 CONT)	EACH	114	\$17.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,736.00
A-97	PSIPE, ROSA PISOCARPA/CLUSTERED ROSE (#1 CONT)	EACH	46	\$17.00	\$ 782.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,104.00
A-98	PSIPE, SALIX SITCHENSIS/SITKA WILLOW (3FT. LIVESTAKE)	EACH	114	\$10.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$21.00	\$ 2,394.00
A-99	PSIPE, SPIRAEA DOUGLASHII/DOUGLAS SPIREA (#1 CONT)	EACH	114	\$17.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,736.00
A-100	PSIPE, SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS/COMMON SNOWBERRY (#1 CONT)	EACH	152	\$17.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,648.00
A-101	PSIPE, GAULTHERIA SHALLON/SALAL (#1 CONT)	EACH	1,007	\$15.00	\$ 15,105.00	\$24.00	\$ 24,168.00
A-102	PSIPE, MAHONIA REPENS/LOW OREGON GRAPE (#1 CONT)	EACH	1,007	\$17.00	\$ 17,119.00	\$24.00	\$ 24,168.00
A-103	PSIPE, POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM/SWORD FERN (#1 CONT)	EACH	1,007	\$15.00	\$ 15,105.00	\$24.00	\$ 24,168.00
A-104	PSIPE, CAREX OBNUPTA/SLOUGH SEDGE (10 CU. IN. PLUG)	EACH	1,632	\$7.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$9.00	\$ 14,688.00
A-105	PSIPE, JUNCUS TENUIS/SLENDER RUSH (10 CU. IN. PLUG)	EACH	1,632	\$7.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$9.00	\$ 14,688.00
A-106	PSIPE, SCHOENOPLECTUS ACUTUS/HARD STEM BULRUSH (10 CU. IN. PLUG)	EACH	542	\$7.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$9.00	\$ 4,878.00
A-107	PSIPE, SCHOENOPLECTUS TABERNAEMONTANI/SOFT STEM BULRUSH (10 CU. IN. PLUG)	EACH	542	\$7.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$9.00	\$ 4,878.00
A-108	PSIPE, SCIRPUS CYPERINUS/WOOL GRASS (10 CU. IN. PLUG)	EACH	542	\$7.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$9.00	\$ 4,878.00
A-109	PSIPE, SCIRPUS MICROCARPUS/SMALL FRUITED BULRUSH (10 CU. IN. PLUG)	EACH	2,174	\$7.00	\$ 15,218.00	\$9.00	\$ 19,566.00
A-110	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	8	\$75.00	\$ 600.00	\$122.00	\$ 976.00
A-111	SOIL AMENDMENT	ACRE	1	\$40,500.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$82,321.00	\$ 72,442.48
A-112	SEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	S.Y.	2,691	\$3.00	\$ 8,073.00	\$3.00	\$ 8,073.00
A-113	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	S.Y.	4,073	\$7.00	\$ 28,511.00	\$31.00	\$ 126,263.00
A-114	HABITAT LOG	EACH	5	\$3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$2,180.00	\$ 10,900.00
A-115	CONC. VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	341	\$70.00	\$ 23,8		

Bid Schedule				Sunset Grill Construction		A-1 Landscaping and Construction		
Contract #: 3671								
Bid Opening: Scriber Creek Trail Phase 3 Construction (Re-Ad) Wednesday, January 22, 2025 City of Lynnwood Contract #: 3671								
ITEM NO	BID ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AVERAGE
Schedule A								
A-1	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	EST.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-2	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$22,650.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$14,665.00	\$ 14,665.00	\$ 19,347.38
A-3	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$36,940.00	\$ 36,940.00	\$39,195.00	\$ 39,195.00	\$ 44,358.50
A-4	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,190.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 6,320.75
A-5	RECORD DRAWINGS (Min. Bid: \$5000.00)	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,531.25
A-6	TRAINING	HRS.	800	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$81.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 40,800.00
A-7	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 5,007.38
A-8	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,285.75
A-9	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$458,000.00	\$ 458,000.00	\$ 503,057.88
A-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$28,700.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 43,172.50
A-11	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$88.10	\$ 88.10	\$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 42,554.14
A-12	FLAGGERS	HRS.	740	\$75.10	\$ 55,574.00	\$72.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 74,009.25
A-13	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	HRS.	32	\$280.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$145.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 7,112.00
A-14	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-15	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	HRS.	204	\$30.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 11,730.00
A-16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HRS.	536	\$9.81	\$ 5,258.16	\$25.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 8,864.77
A-17	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	2	\$21,678.80	\$ 36,853.96	\$33,500.00	\$ 66,950.00	\$ 52,339.56
A-18	CLEARING	ACRE	0	\$21,678.80	\$ 7,587.58	\$38,700.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 11,117.30
A-19	UNWANTED VEGETATION CONTROL	ACRE	1	\$21,678.80	\$ 20,594.86	\$42,000.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 23,447.64
A-20	REMOVING TREE OUTSIDE C&G LIMITS	EACH	3	\$9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,614.00
A-21	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-22	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$24,570.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 25,462.75
A-23	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	118	\$500.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 9,572.75
A-24	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	50	\$1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,050.00
A-25	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2,107	\$250.00	\$ 526,750.00	\$12.00	\$ 25,284.00	\$ 96,131.88
A-26	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	85	\$1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$19.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 13,387.50
A-27	REMOVING TIMBER BRIDGES	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$77,540.00	\$ 77,540.00	\$ 44,853.63
A-28	REMOVE AND SALVAGE BENCH	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,001.63
A-29	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1,148	\$500.00	\$ 574,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 166,029.50
A-30	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	1,074	\$150.00	\$ 161,100.00	\$65.00	\$ 69,810.00	\$ 84,309.00
A-31	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	556	\$50.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 15,776.50
A-32	POTHOLING	VERTICAL FOOT	75	\$750.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 21,093.75
A-33	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	48	\$500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 13,206.00
A-34	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	58	\$500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$33.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 9,584.50
A-35	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	70	\$450.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,961.25
A-36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	837	\$100.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$60.00	\$ 50,220.00	\$ 79,096.50
A-37	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	44	\$150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$62.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 5,307.50
A-38	5/8" STRAIGHT GRADE CLEAN CRUSHED ROCK	TON	10	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,542.50
A-39	2" CLEAN CRUSHED ROCK	TON	9	\$150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,506.38
A-40	HMA CL. 3/8" PG 64-22	TON	327	\$150.00	\$ 49,050.00	\$195.00	\$ 63,765.00	\$ 95,034.38
A-41	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	150	\$150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 41,437.50
A-42	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$244,540.00	\$ 244,540.00	\$ 85,426.75
A-43	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SUBSTRUCTURE	C.Y.	14	\$600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 77,547.75
A-44	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE #2	L.S.	1	\$16,210.80	\$ 16,210.80	\$277,000.00	\$ 277,000.00	\$ 149,750.10
A-45	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE #3	L.S.	1	\$16,210.80	\$ 16,210.80	\$277,000.00	\$ 277,000.00	\$ 149,750.10
A-46	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE #4	L.S.	1	\$16,210.80	\$ 16,210.80	\$277,000.00	\$ 277,000.00	\$ 149,750.10
A-47	FURNISHING AND DRIVING STEEL TEST PILE	EACH	3	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 27,710.63
A-48	FURNISHING ST. PILING - 6" DIA	L.F.	3,852	\$100.00	\$ 385,200.00	\$65.00	\$ 250,380.00	\$ 313,938.00
A-49	DRIVING ST. PILE	EACH	108	\$4,000.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 247,050.00
A-50	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #4)	S.F.	576	\$75.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$425.00	\$ 244,800.00	\$ 138,168.00
A-51	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #5)	S.F.	576	\$75.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$438.00	\$ 252,288.00	\$ 131,904.00
A-52	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #6)	S.F.	960	\$75.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$345.00	\$ 331,200.00	\$ 212,160.00
A-53	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #7)	S.F.	2,832	\$75.00	\$ 212,400.00	\$330.00	\$ 934,560.00	\$ 623,040.00
A-54	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #8)	S.F.	471	\$75.00	\$ 35,325.00	\$330.00	\$ 155,430.00	\$ 103,561.13
A-55	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #9)	S.F.	1,737	\$75.00	\$ 130,275.00	\$330.00	\$ 573,210.00	\$ 381,705.75
A-56	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	117	\$35.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$70.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 8,906.63
A-57	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	15	\$300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,138.75
A-58	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,723.50
A-59	AREA DRAIN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,141.75
A-60	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10,640.13
A-61	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,476.13
A-62	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH	3	\$15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8,104.88
A-63	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,911.88
A-64	SLIP RESISTANT LID	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,110.50
A-65	RELOCATE WATER METER AND SERVICE	EACH	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$6,580.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 13,944.25
A-66	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	19	\$100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$220.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 2,745.50
A-67	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	4,378	\$9.00	\$ 39,402.00	\$16.00	\$ 70,048.00	\$ 36,665.75
A-68	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	2,043	\$9.00	\$ 18,387.00	\$19.00	\$ 38,817.00	\$ 22,728.38
A-69	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	596	\$1.00	\$ 596.00	\$26.00	\$ 15,496.00	\$ 17,880.00
A-70	ESC LEAD	DAY	75	\$800.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 22,996.88
A-71	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-72	STREET CLEANING	HRS.	250	\$210.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$185.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 58,250.00
A-73	REMOVAL OF BURIED PREVIOUSLY FABRICATED DEBRIS	EST.	1	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
A-74	PSIPE, ACER TRUNCATUM x A. PLATANOIDES/PACIFIC MAPLE (2-IN. CAL)	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,369.00
A-75	PSIPE, FRAXINUS LAFOLIA/OREGON ASH (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	6	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,874.25
A-76	PSIPE, PICEA SITCHENSIS/SITKA SPRUCE (4-FT. HT)	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,081.00
A-77	PSIPE, PRUNUS EMARGINATA/BITTER CHERRY (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	8	\$800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,275.00
A-78	PSIPE, CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM (2-IN. CAL)	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,851.75
A-79	PSIPE, PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII/DOUGLAS-FIR (4-FT. HT)	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,669.50
A-80	PSIPE, RHAMNUS PURSHIANA/CASCARA (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	5	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,605.63
A-81	PSIPE, SALIX LASIANDRA/PACIFIC WILLOW (1-IN. CAL)	EACH	9	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,351.25
A-82	PSIPE, THUJA PLICATA/WESTERN RED CEDAR (4-FT. HT)	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,434.00
A-83	PSIPE, ACER CIRCINATUM/VINE MAPLE (#1 CONT)	EACH	76	\$50.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,776.50
A-84	PSIPE, AMELANCHIER ALNIFOLIA/WESTERN SERVICEBERRY (#1 CONT)	EACH	96	\$30.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,586.50
A-85	PSIPE, CORNUS SERICEA/RED-TWIG DOGWOOD (3FT. LIVESTAKE)	EACH	72	\$50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,552.50
A-86	PSIPE, EPIMEDIUM x PERRALCHICUM "FRÖHNLEITEN"/BARRENWORT (#1 CONT)	EACH	329	\$30.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$35.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 7,813.75
A-87	PSIPE, GERANIUM MACRORRHIZUM/CRANESBILL (#1 CONT)	EACH	232	\$30.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,191.00
A-88	PSIPE, HOLODISCUS DISCOLOR/OCEAN SPRAY (#1 CONT)	EACH	38	\$30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 812.25
A-89	PSIPE, MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM/TALL OREGON GRAPE (#1 CONT)	EACH	114	\$30.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,422.50
A-90	PSIPE, MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA/SIBERIAN CYPRESS (#2 CONT)	EACH	122	\$30.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 4,193.75
A-91	PSIPE, MYRICA GALE/BOG MYRTLE (#1 CONT)	EACH	46	\$30.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 989.00
A-92	PSIPE, PHILADELPHUS LEWISII/MOCK ORANGE (#1 CONT)	EACH	38	\$30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 798.00
A-93	PSIPE, PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS/PACIFIC NINEBARK (#1 CONT)	EACH	76	\$30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,605.50
A-94	PSIPE, RIBES DIVARICATUM/SPREADING GOOSEBERRY (#1 CONT)	EACH	46	\$30.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 971.75
A-95	PSIPE, RIBES SANGUINEUM/RED FLOWERING CURRANT (#1 CONT)	EACH	76	\$30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,596.00
A-96	PSIPE, ROSA NUTKANANA/NOOTKA ROSE (#1 CONT)	EACH	114	\$30.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,337.00
A-97	PSIPE, ROSA PISOCARPA/CLUSTERED ROSE (#1 CONT)	EACH	46	\$30.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 943.00
A-98	PSIPE, SALIX SITCHENSIS/SITKA WILLOW (3FT. LIVESTAKE)	EACH	114	\$30.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,781.25
A-99	PSIPE, SPIRAEA DOUGLASHII/DOUGLAS SPIREA (#1 CONT)	EACH	114	\$30.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,337.00
A-100	PSIPE, SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS/Common SNOWBERRY (#1 CONT)	EACH	152	\$30.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,192.00